

Pune District Education Association's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya Hadapsar, Pune-411028 Department of Environmental science Activity Report 2022-2023

Date: 04-10-2022 Venue – EVS lab.

1. Title of the Activity: Khandenavami Pooja

2. Names of students of core committee: 1. Ms. Snehal Pawar

2. Ms. Geetanjali Bhadkumbe

- 3. Attach list of student members of the activity group (Faculty Wise and Degree/ Junior):
 Attendance list attached
- 4. Aims and objectives of the Event: To worship Instrument and Books, on the occasion of Khandenavami the 9th day of Navaratri Utsav.
- 5. Was the activity calendar prepared? Yes / No: Yes
- 6. Functions / duties allotted to committee members

Committee	Name of staff	
Organization Committee	Prof M.V.Deshpande Dr.U.V. Khisti	
	Ms. S. M. Shinde Ms. A. O. Kamashetty	

7. Participation of audience

No. of Students: M.Sc Environmental science Part I and Part II

No. of Staff: 09

8. Activity report submitted to

a) Principal / Vice Principal / Registrar: Yes

b) HODS for monthly report: Yes

c) Magazine: Yes

d) IQAC: Yes

9. How do your activities contribute to the mission and vision of the institution?

The vision and Mission of institution is to achieve Social, educational and Cultural excellence by organizing programmes. To inculcate the Cultural and Moral values among the students.

10. PHOTOGRAPHS









Coordinator of EVS Prof. M.V. Deshpande

Date -04/10/2022

IQAC Coordinator
Dr. R.P. Joshi
Co-ordinator

IOAC Committee Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya, Hadapsar, Pune-28, Principal
Principal
Annaes eb Magar Makavidyalaya
Hadapsar, Pune-411028.



Pune District Education Association's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya Hadapsar, Pune-411028 Department of Environmental science

Date- 02/10/2022

Notice

All the PG students of Environmental science are hereby informed that Khandenavami Pooja will be celebrating at Research laboratory on 4th October, 2022 at 11.30 am.

Head of Department **Department of Environmental Sciences** PDEA's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya Hadapsar, Pune 411028

Hadapsar, Pune-411028.



Pune District Education Association's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya Hadapsar, Pune-411028 Department of Environmental science

Date- 04/10/2022

Attendance of the staff For Khandenavami Pooja

		Sign
Sr. No.	Name of the staff	
Sr. No.	Dr. Patil N.N.	Diel
1.	Mr. Deshpande M.V.	(m)
2.	Dr. Khisti U.V.	Charles -
3.	Dr. Shinde S.R.	3000
4.		m
5.	Ms. Shinde S. M.	(Vyo)
6.	Ms. Kamashetty A. O.	05
7.	Ms. Pharker U.S.	Boradeup
8.	Ms. Borade U.B.	Bordoe
	Ms. Jagtap P.D	agus Co
9.	Ms. Sherkar S.D.	Sherkar
10.	TYAU SILL	

Head of Department

Head

Department of Environmental Sciences
PDEA's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya
Hadapsar, Pune 411028

Principal

Annas heb Magar Mahavidyahya Hadapsar, Pune-411028.



Pune District Education Association's Annasaheb Magar Mahavidyalaya, Hadapsar, Pune - 411028. Department of Environmental Science

"Khandenavami Pooja" Program 04thOct 2022

M.Sc. EVS-II Attendance 2022-23

Sr. No.	Name of the Students	Signature
1	Awhale Tejashri	ATE
2	Bhadkumbe Geetanjali Chandrakant	89-
3	Bhosale Omkar Vijay	Omkor
4	Pawar Snehal Arjun	Sp
5	Sawant Gayatri Satish	(regom'
6	Shirole Triveni Ramesh	Strivery's